Length measuring sensor with hand
BHA/BHG/BHE-LN Series
 Operating stroke length
BHA-LN, BHG-LN: 5/9/11/15 mm
BHE-LN: 7/10/14/16 mm
Hand specifications
BHA
BHG

1444
BH *-LN Series
How to order
S12S05CS CHBHE 10LN
LN DNLDS04CS CHBHE 10
SW 3H2T
 Discrete cylinder switch model No.
Code Content
A  Drive equipment specifications
BHA Cross roller parallel hand (double acting)
BHG Cross roller parallel hand (double acting/with rubber cover)
BHE Centering hand (double acting)
B  Size (cylinder bore size)
01CS φ12 *1
03CS φ16 *1
04CS φ20
05CS φ25
C  Compatible sensor
05 For 01CS, 03CS
10 For 04CS, 05CS
D  Sensor lead wire outlet direction
H Axial lead wire
V Radial lead wire (amplifier installed in V only)
E  Sensor lead wire terminal specifications
Blank Without connector (for amplifier installed)
C With M8 connector (for amplifier separated)
F  Amplifier unit output and shape
S1PAH Amplifier installed/lead wire straight switch 1-point output
S1PAV Amplifier installed/lead wire L type switch 1-point output
S2S Amplifier separate/switch 2 point output (01CS, 03CS compatible)
S12S Amplifier separate/switch 2 point output (04CS, 05CS compatible)
LS Amplifier separate/analog output (04CS, 05CS compatible)
LDS Amplifier separate/for display (LN-DN) (04CS, 05CS compatible)
G  Display
DN Switch output section NPN display (04CS, 05CS compatible)
Code Content
A  Output
2 Proximity 2-wire
3 Proximity 3-wire
B  Lead wire outlet direction
H Axial lead wire
V Radial lead wire
C  Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
How to order
 Analog output
 Switch output
Drive equipment
specifications
A
Cylinder bore sizeB
Compatible
sensor (*2)
C
Sensor lead wire
outlet direction
D
Sensor lead wire
terminal specifications
E
Amplifier unit
output and
shape
F
Display
(*3)
G
Precautions for model selection
*1 :   Contact CKD for the availability of the φ12 (01CS)
and φ16 (03CS) analog output and display.
*2 :   Depending on the drive equipment on the length
measurement sensor compatible sensors and
amplifiers differ.
*3 :   Two channels can be used for display. Ch1 is
allocated by this model display. When using another
channel, the display must be ordered separately.
*4 : When ordering a single model for maintenance:
· Hand:
· Sensor:
· Amplifier unit (amplifier separate):
· Amplifier unit with sensor (amplifier installed): LN          V
· Display: LN-DN
When placing a discrete order, refer to product specifications sheet
or handling precautions attached with the unit for details on setting.
Precautions for model selection
For the hand, 1 cylinder switch can be mounted in a
separate groove to confirm whether the master key (jaw) is
open or closed, regardless of whether analog or switch
output is used. Order separately when required.
OutputA
Lead wire outlet directionB
Lead wire lengthC
C F
LN CC D
LN F
A LN B C D E LDS
LNA B
LCW
LCR